ICR#

#PD18012045
#PD18012046
#PD18012051
#PD18012081

#PD18012095

#PD18012106
#PD18012113

#PD18012120
#PD18012119
#PD18012146

#PD18012158

#PD18012161

#PD18012170
#PD18012190
#PD18012198

#PD18012201

#PD18012204

[02/13/18]

#PD18012251

Time

07:

07:

07:

09:

11:

12:
12:

13:

13:

15:

15:

15:

16:

19:

20:

20:

20:

07:

18

18

37

42

08

03
30

11

11

09

47

52

42

04

07

36

48

31

Type

HOTROD

DETAIL

PTRANS

PS

CKRES
T

ASTJ

ASTJ

DETAIL

INFO

PERMCG

INFO

CKRES

PROP

CRANK

Dispo Unit

MOR

MOR

MOR

CAN

MOR

MOR

CLR

MOR

CLR

MOR

MOR

MOR

TAG

CLR

MOR

MOR

Location
2MM 90, 2LUT
W HWY 61,

2LUT

GP COMMUNITY
CENTER, 2GP

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

GUNFLINT
TRL, 2UNO

BAY RD, 2GP
2MM 134, 2GP

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

CC HIGH
SCHOOL, 2GM

W HWY 61,
2GM

2MM 130,
2HOV

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

USCUS GP,
2GP

E HWY 61,
2UNO

CO RD 14,
2UNO

BETHANY
DR/GUNFLINT
RANGER
STATION, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

Comment

RED HONDA CRV. NORTH
HEADING TO LUTSEN

MATTER OF RECORD

SCHOOL PATROL

PAPER SERVICE

TRANSPORT TO COURT

TRANSPORT TO COURT

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

HIS RED 2005CHEVY EQUINOX
IS PARKED ALONG HWY 61
ABOUT A MILE NORTH OF
HOVLAND ON THE UPPER SIDE.
TOW TRUCK WILL BE ABLE TO
GET IT TOMORROW. IS NOT A
HAZARD AND IS ON A
STRAIGHT STRETCH.

PERMIT TO CARRY APP
RECEIVED

CALLING REF PORT RUNNER
ABOUT HALF HOUR AGO

TRAFFIC STOP-CITATION

RESIDENCE CHECK

LOST GALAXY S4 MINI IN
THIS AREA TODAY.

PHASE 1 911 HANG-UP - ON
THE CALLBACK IT GOES TO
VOICEMAIL "THE PERSON YOU
ARE TRYING TO REACH IS NOT
ACCEPTING CALLS AT THIS
TIME"



ICR#

#PD18012255

#PD18012267

#PD18012277

#PD18012287

#PD18012293

#PD18012321

#PD18012329

#PD18012330
#PD18012333

#PD18012337

#PD18012339

#PD18012349

[02/14/18]

#PD18012400

#PD18012420

#PD18012423

#PD18012431
#PD18012435
#PD18012450

#PD18012452

Time

07:

08:

10:

10:

11:

14:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

17:

02:

07:

07:

08:

08:

09:

09:

38

54

03

31

23

32

20

20

31

20

32

44

06

41

51

46

59

48

53

Type

DETAIL

CRANK

ATTPU

AOA

CRANK

PS

DETAIL
T

T

PERMAG

ANIMAL

CKRES

DETAIL

DETAIL

PTRANS
PUBLIC
PARK

INFO

Dispo Unit

CLR

MOR

CLR

RPT

MOR

CLR

MOR

MOR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR
AST
MOR

MOR

Location

CC HIGH
SCHOOL, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

cc
COURTHOUSE,
2GM

CO RD 56,
2UNO

W HWY 61,
2TOF

143 GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

W HWY 61,
2UNO

CC HIGH
SCHOOL, 2GM

W 5 ST, 2GM

W HWY 61,
2UNO

143 GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

2 AVE W/W 2
ST, 2GM

LEVEAUX RDG,
2TOF

CC HIGH
SCHOOL, 2GM

OSHKIOGIMAAG
CHARTER
SCHOOL, 2GP

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

BAY RD, 2GP

W 5 ST/5 AVE
W, 2GM

E HWY 61,

Comment

SCHOOL BUS PATROL FROM
EAST SIDE

911 OPEN LINE FROM A PHASE
2 911 ONLY PHONE. HEARD A
MALE AND FEMALE TALKING
NORMALLY AND KID VOICES IN
THE BACKGROUND

ASSISTING THE MDA WITH
EXECUTING A COURT ORDER

RP WAS CALLING TO MAKE
SURE THE ADDRESS WAS
CORRECT IF SOMEONE CALLED
911.

SERVING DOMESTIC ABUSE NO
CONTACT ORDER (DANCO) IN
JAIL

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN
TRAFFIC STOP-CITATION
PARTY FILLED OUT PERMIT TO

PURCHASE APP

LOST DOG ON THE HWY,
STARTED HEADING UP PAST
THE LIBRARY - LITTLE BLACK
AND WHITE COCKER SPANIEL,
WITH A COLLAR

SCHOOL PATROL

SCHOOL ZONE PATROL

PROJECT LIFESAVER

2 VEHICLES PARKED ON 5TH
AVE FACING SOUTH

RP WILL BE "EVACUATING" A



ICR#

#PD18012460

#PD18012468

#PD18012510

#PD18012530

#PD18012532

#PD18012533

#PD18012534

#PD18012535

#PD18012545

#PD18012550

#PD18012561

#PD18012590

#PD18012591

Time

10:

10:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

18:

23:

23:

23

45

08

13

19

22

23

32

30

42

27

37

43

Type

MEDIC

MEDIC

DETAIL

CRANK

CB

CB

CRANK

FALRM

PARK

DIST

Dispo Unit

CAN

CAN

CLR

CAN

TAG

CLR

MOR

CAN

CLR

MOR

Location
2GM

GUNFLINT
TRL, 2UNO

W HWY 61,
2TOF

1 AVE E,
2GM

CC HIGH
SCHOOL, 2GM

1 AVE E,
2GM

E 5 ST, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

1 AVE W,
2GM

BIRCHWOOD
APARTMENTS,
2GM

GUNFLINT
TRL, 2UNO

GENES FOODS,
2GM

Comment
PROPANE TANK

89 YO FEMALE, LEFT HIP
PAIN HAS HAD IT SEVERAL
DAYS//CONSCIOUS AND
BREATHING//RP HAS BEEN IN
CONTACT WITH THE CLINIC
ABOUT THE ISSUE

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

67 YO FEMALE, CONSCIOUS,
BREATHING NORMALLY.
VOMITTING FOR PAST 24
HOURS. VOMIT IS DRK IN
COLOR AND LOOKS LIKE
COFFEE GROUNDS

SCHOOL PATROL

911 ONLY PHONE - OPEN LINE
- PHASE 2 PUTS IT IN THIS

AREA. SOUNDS LIKE SOMEONE

WALKING.

TRAFFIC STOP-CITATION

FOR 101- RP WANTS TO TALK
TO SOMEONE FROM SEARCH AND
RESCUE

FOR 102 - PLS CALL RP IN
REFERENCE TO A QUESTION HE
WOULD LIKE ANSWERED. RP
SAID IT'S NOT A HIGH
IMPORTANCE TYPE QUESTION,
BUT HE WOULD LIKE A CALL
BACK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

BRIEF OPEN LINE, COULD
HEAR PEOPLE TALKING,
NORMAL SOUNDS, NO SOUNDS
OF DISTRESS

KITCHEN AREA FIRE ALARM,

RP CALLED TO FILE A
COMPLAINT THAT HER
HANDICAPPED FATHER WAS
UNABLE TO PARK IN ONLY
POSTED HANDICAPPED SPOT ON
PROPERTY DUE TO ANOTHER
VEHICLE (UNAUTHERIZED)
BEING IN THE SPOT.

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

SAID THERE IS A PARTY THAT
IS SCREAMING AND POUNDING



ICR#

#PD18012595

[02/15/18]

#PD18012660

#PD18012665

#PD18012667

#PD18012674
#PD18012681

#PD18012687

#PD18012690

#PD18012704

#PD18012718

#PD18012721

#PD18012723

#PD18012724

#PD18012759

Time

23:

09:

09:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

12:

13:

14

14:

14

17:

56

49

58

07

30

10

21

31

25

53

:07

19

124

40

Type

SIFA

PARK

CKRES

INFO

ALRMS

CKRES

CB

CKBIZ

PARK

PROP

MEDIC

PROP

MEDIC

Dispo Unit

CLR

CLR

MOR

MOR

FAL

CLR

RPT

CLR

MOR

MOR

CAN

CLR

MOR

CAN

Location

N BROADWAY,
2GM

BIG BAY PT/E
HWY 61,

E HWY 61,
2HOV

UPPER RD,
2GP

cc
COURTHOUSE,
2GM

BAY RD, 2GP

cc
COURTHOUSE,
2GM

GP MARINA,
2GP

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

TAC HARBOR
SMALL CRAFT
HARBOR, 2SCH

LUTSEN

MOUNTAINS SKI

PATROL, 2LUT

W HWY 61,
2UNO

GM
LAUNDROMAT,
2GM

NORTH HOUSE
FOLK SCHOOL,
2GM

2HOV

Comment

ON THE FRONT OF IGA BY THE
"OUT" DOOR OF THE STORE.
STARTED ABOUT 5 MIN AGO
AND HAPPENED AGAIN WHILE
ON THE PHONE WITH
DISPATCH

FOOT PATROL DOWNTOWN

CAR STALLED OFF TO THE
SIDE OF THE ROAD, PAST BIG
BAY.

TWO HOUSES DOWN FROM
COMMUNITY CENTER. PIECES
OF SNOWMOBILE IN THE
CULVERT.

DURESS ALARM IN PUBLIC
HEALTH HALLWAY 3

GRACE FROM PHHS, FOR 121

RP CALLED TO COMPLAIN
ABOUT HANDICAPPED PARKING
SPOTS ALL AROUND TOWN AND
WHY NO ONE IS ENFORCING
THEM.

RP SAID HE WAS FOLLOWING A
TRUCK WITH A SNOWMOBILE
TRAILER AND AN OTTER SLED
HAD FALLEN OFF THE BACK OF
IT.

40 YO MALE, WAS FOUND
UNCONCIOUS, IS ALERT AND
BREATHING

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN
RP'S WIFE POSS. LOST HER
WALLET BY THE LAUNDROMAT

ON 2/14/2018 IN THE
EVENING.

SERVE VOMITING, 46



ICR#

#PD18012769

#PD18012789

#PD18012790

#PD18012801

#PD18012803

[02/16/18]

#PD18012835

#PD18012856

#PD18012864

#PD18012887

#PD18012910

#PD18012912

#PD18012918

#PD18012920
#PD18012944
#PD18012953

#PD18012959
#PD18012989

Time

18:

20:

20:

21:

21:

00:

04:

07:

09:

13:

13:

14:

14:

15:

16:

16:
19:

21

14

17

03

13

26

52

15

41

18

36

01

05

44

30

46
31

Type

PUBLIC

CKBIZ

CRANK

FALRM

INFO

SIFA

MEDIC

FALRM

SUSPA

ICR

FRAUD

PS

PS

Dispo Unit

AST

CLR

MOR

MOR

MOR

CLR

CAN

MOR

MOR

CLR

TAG

RPT

TAG

Location

VIOLENCE
PREVENTION
CENTER GM,
2GM

7057 W HWY
61, 2TOF

CC NORTH
SHORE HEALTH,
2GM

BLUEFIN BAY,
2TOF

CREECHVILLE
RD, 2GM

N BROADWAY,
2GM

AMERICINN
TOFTE, 2TOF

SKI HILL RD,
2LUT

ARTIST POINT,
2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

2MM 116,
2UNO

GUNFLINT
TAVERN, 2GM

GM POST
OFFICE, 2GM
2MM 110

CASINO DR,
2GP

2MM 139, 2GP
N PIKE LAKE

Comment

CALLING BECAUSE SHE WAS
SUPPOSED TO HAVE A MEETING
AT THIS LOCATION AND NO
ONE IS THERE

EXTRA PATROLS

MISDIAL NO EMERGENCY

CALLED TO REPORT THAT HAD
A FIRE ALARM GO OFF IN THE
EMPLOYEE HOUSING BUT IT
WAS A FALSE ALARM. NO
RESPONDERS NEEDED

RP CALLED TO SAY THAT IF A
911 CALL COMES IN FROM
THIS NUMBER AND RP CAN'T
TALK, PLEASE SEND AN
AMBULANCE

DOWNTOWN FOOT PATROL

FEMALE EXPIERENCING BACK
PAIN FROM SNOWMOBILING
ACCIDENT YESTERDAY.
TALKING AND BREATHING

COMMERCIAL CARIBOU
HIGHLANDS B AND C

RP STATED THAT THE DOOR TO
THE COAST GAURD SATION
GARAGE WAS WIDE OPEN.
UNSURE IF IT WAS DUE TO
SOMEONE BREAKING IN OR THE
WIND.

PARTY IN FOR FINGERPRINTS

TRAFFIC STOP-CITATION
OWNER CALLED TO REPORT 2
FRAUDULENT $100 BILLS AT
THEIR ESTABLISHMENT.

TRAFFIC STOP-CITATION

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN



ICR#

#PD18013001

[02/17/18]

#PD18013060

#PD18013066

#PD18013077

#PD18013081

#PD18013082

#PD18013093

#PD18013106

#PD18013111

#PD18013123

#PD18013131

#PD18013137

#PD18013145

#PD18013149

#PD18013164

#PD18013168

Time

20:

09:

10:

11:

11:

11:

12:

14:

15:

16:

16:

17:

18:

19:

20:

21:

37

39

04

16

24

27

57

36

22

18

55

34

48

18

52

02

Type

ANIMAL

SUSPA

CRANK

ANIMAL

PIORV

MEDIC

INFO

MEDIC

HOTROD

ANIMAL

FALRM

CB

SIFA

Dispo Unit

MOR

MOR

MOR

MOR

CAN

JAIL

CAN

CLR

CAN

CLR

Location
RD, 2UNO

W HWY 61,
2UNO

2MM 111,
2UNO

CRAMER RD,
2SCH

WHITE SKY
TRL, 2LUT

GM REC PARK,
2GM

BARKER LAKE
RD, 2LUT

GUNFLINT
TRL, 2UNO

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

W HWY 61,
2UNO

LUTSEN

MOUNTAINS SKI

CORP, 2LUT

USFS SAWBILL
LAKE
CAMPGROUND,
2TOF

FALL RIVER
RD/W HWY 61,
2UNO

TEMPERANCE
LNDG, 2SCH

143 GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

PAPA
CHARLIES,
2LUT

W HWY 61,
2LUT

Comment

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

INJURED DEER ON MILE
MARKER 111.

CALLER WAS DIALING WHEN I
ANSWERED CALL, SAID SHE
DIALED WRONG NUMBER. I
ASKED HER "IS THERE
ANYTHING WRONG" AND SHE
HUNG UP

PARTY FOUND A CHOCOLATE
LAB IN THE REC PARK

SNOWMOBILE ACCIDENT,
PERSON HIT SOMETHING HAS
HEAD INJURY. 57 YO MALE,
CON AND BREATHING

CAMPER OUT AT SITE, IS IN
ANYLPHALTIC SHOCK, SENIOR
IN HIGHSCHOOL.

OFFICER SAFTEY, MENTAL
HEALTH ISSUE

TRAFFICS TOP-WARN

49 M, PAIN IN LOWER BACK

TRUCK ON AT SAWBILL
LANDING DOWN BY THE WATER,
WHITE TOYOTA TACOMA TRUCK.
TRUCK RO DID NOT WANT A
TOW TRYUCK

LOST DOG HEADED TOWARDS 61
WITH HURT LEGS

REPORTING AUTOMATED
RESIDENTIAL FIRE ALARM

REQUESTING CALLBACK FROM
120 ON TUESDAY NIGHT ABOUT
PARKING COMPLAINT

FOOT PATROL

TRAFFICS TOP-WARN



ICR#

#PD18013169

#PD18013171

#PD18013178

#PD18013179

#PD18013196

[02/18/18]

#PD18013209

#PD18013231

#PD18013232

Time

21:

21:

21:

21:

23:

02:

09:

09:

03

15

34

40

39

05

35

41

Type

SIFA

DOMES

CKBIZ

PUBLIC

CKWEL

AOA

#PD18013237 (09:58 |CRANK

#PD18013239

#PD18013245

#PD18013257

#PD18013258

10:

11:

13:

13:

28

15

10

22

MEDIC

ANIMAL

CRANK

PARK

Dispo Unit

REP

REP

CLR

CLR

CLR

AST

CAN

MOR

MOR

RPT

MOR

CAN

REF

Location

W HWY 61,
2LUT

W HWY 61,
2LUT

PAPA
CHARLIES,
2LUT

BIRCHWOOD
APARTMENTS,
2GM

GENES WAY,
2GM

CO RD 7,
2UNO

SCHROEDER
TOTE RD,
2SCH

PIGEON

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

GUNFLINT LAKE

ACCESS/S
GUNFLINT LK,
2UNO

5 AVE W,
2GM

S GUNFLINT
LK, 2UNO

143 GUNFLINT

Comment

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

BAR WALKTHROUGH

PEOPLE IN APARTMENT HAVE
BEEN YELLING AT EACH AND
POSSIBLY GETTING THROWN UP
AGAINST SOMETHING

BUSINESS CHECK

GIVING RIDE HOME AS HE WAS
WALKING AND WEATHER IS
COLD

RP HASN'T HEARD FROM HIM
IN 3 DAYS.

OUT WITH GULF 27 AT PIGEON
RIVER BOAT ACCESS

911 OPEN LINE WITH
RUSTLING NOISES. CC REBID
COORDINATES THAT SHOWED IT
AS PHASE 2 BUT GAVE THE
LOCATION AS THE CELL TOWER
IN LUTSEN. LINE GOT
DISCONNECTED - CC RANG
BACK AND SPOKE WITH FEMALE
WHO WAS SKIING, HAD HER
PHONE IN HER POCKET AND
MUST HAVE ACCIDENTALLY
DIALED. THERE IS NO
EMERGENCY, SHE WILL PUT IT
IN A DIFFERENT POCKET SO
IT DOESN'T HAPPEN AGAIN.

2 VEHICLE CRASH

LARGE WHITE, FLUFFY DOG.
CHACO IS THE DOGS NAME.
SHOULD BE A LEASH STILL
ATTACHED TO HIM, LEFT
ABOUT AN HOUR AGO

ACCIDENTAL 911 CALL FROM
SOMEONE ON GUNFLINT
AMBULANCE. ALL IS GOOD

CALLER WAS FROM CANADA AND



ICR#

#PD18013268

#PD18013276

#PD18013279

#PD18013286

#PD18013291

#PD18013294

#PD18013302

#PD18013307

[02/19/18]

#PD18013380

#PD18013396

#PD18013403

Time

14:

15:

15:

16:

16:

16:

18:

18:

10:

12:

13:

08

05

25

00

38

58

22

41

40

56

56

Type

INFO

HOTROD

INFO

DITCH

PI

CKHAZ

PUBLIC

HOTROD

PARK

ATL

Dispo Unit

MOR

MOR

MOR

CLR

RPT

MOR

UNF

MOR

CAN

Location
TRL, 2GM

SUPER AMERICA
GM, 2GM

GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

143 GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

LUTSEN
RESORT, 2LUT

SAWBILL TRL,
2TOF

W HWY 61,
2TOF

BAY RD, 2GP

143 GUNFLINT
TRL, 2GM

ASPENWOOD,
2TOF

2MM 102,
2UNO

SEAGULL LAKE
BEACH SWIM
PICINIC AREA,
2UNO

Comment

HAVING CAR TROUBLE.

IS CURRENTLY PARKED AT
COAST GUARD STATION
AND SHE WANTEDT TO KNOW IF
SHE COULD LEAVE IT

THERE .UNTIL WEDNESDAY. REF
TO TOW COMPANY

CALLED TO JUST REPORT
SNOWY ROADS BY SUPER
AMERICA TO THE COOP, WAS
WONDERING IF IT COULD BE
PLOWED

AN SUV SITTING IN THE

MIDDLE OF THE GUNFLINT
TRAIL, DRIVER IS STILL
INSIDE THE VEHICLE

RP MENTIONED HE PUT HIS
CAR IN THE DITCH AT THE
END OF THE GUNFLINT TRAIL,
NEEDED A NUMBER FOR A TOW
TRUCK. REFFERED TO TOW

WAS
CAR
THE

TRUCK HIT TREE

SNOWMOBILE TRAILER IN
MIDDLE OF NORTHBOUND LANE
OF 61

ASSISTING WITH BATTERY
CHANGE FOR PROJECT
LIFESAVER

REPORTING LARGE WHITE
PASSENGER BUS DRIVING FAST
AND PASSING VEHICLES
HEADING EAST FROM
SCHROEDER

A CONTRACTOR FROM
ASPENWOOD CALLED AND
WANTED THIS CAR REMOVED.
TOLD HIM HE HAS TO TALK TO
THE OWNERS OF ASPENWOOD
ABOUT REMOVING IT

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

RP'S SON FISHING ON
SEAGULL LAKE SINCE
SATURDAY MORNING, WAS
SUPPOSED TO CALL AT NOON
TODAY AND DIDN'T



ICR#

#PD18013405

#PD18013409

#PD18013413

#PD18013422

#PD18013431

#PD18013444

#PD18013450

#PD18013457

Time
14:00

14:12

14:16

15:42

16:33

19:16

20:35

21:23

Type

RESCUE

PERLST

FCO

PARK

CRANK

#PD18013458 |21:32 |ATL

[02/20/18]

#PD18013477 |06:57 |ATVP

Dispo Unit
REP

CAN

CAN

MOR

MOR

MOR

CAN

MOR

Location
2MM 93

SEAGULL
OUTFITTERS,
2UNO

SEAGULL
OUTFITTERS,
2UNO

CASPERS HL,
2UNO

2MM 83, 2TOF

E HWY 61,
2HOV
W HWY 61,
2GM

CC SHERIFFS
OFFICE, 2GM

USFS CRESCENT

LAKE
CAMPGROUND,
2TOF

CC NORTH
SHORE HEALTH,
2GM

Comment

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

CANCEL - DUPLICATE CALL -
SEE #COP180200335

CANCEL - DUPLICATE CALL -
SEE #COP180200335

RP IN THE LOBBY AT THE
LEC. WAS TOLD THAT THE
CCSO HAD A CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR HE COULD BORROW.

HER GREY TOYOTA PICKUP IS
BROKEN DOWN, IS ON THE
SHOULDER NOT BLOCKING
TRAFFIC.

TRAFFIC STOP-WARN

911 HANG UP FROM THIS
NUMBER, WPH1 TO LUTSEN
CELL TOWER. CC RANG BACK
AND GOT AUTOMATES MESSAGE
THAT SAYS THIS NUMBER IS
NOT REACHABLE

ATL HIS SON AND FRIENDS
WHO CAME UP SNOWMOBILING -
HAD BEEN STAYING AT A
PARKING LOT NEAR THE
CRESCENT LAKE CAMPGROUND
AND WERE RIDING AROUND THE
SAWBILL AREA. ONE OF THE
OTHERS WITH HIM HAD CALLED
HOME LAST NIGHT AND
ADVISED THEY WERE GOING TO
SPEND THE NIGHT IN GRAND
PORTAGE DUE TO THE SNOW
AND THEN WOULD BE
COLLECTING THE TRAILERS
FROM THE CRESCENT LAKE
AREA AND THEN HEADING BACK
HOME. THEY WERE EXPECTED
HOME THIS AFTERNOON

RP CALLED TO SAY "THERE'S
AN IDIOT DRIVING DOWN THE
GUNFLINT ON A 4-WEELER,
HES NOW DRIVING DOWN BY
THE HOSPITAL"



